
2022 Johns Hopkins University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-18   Conf: 10-8   Home: 11-7   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (319), Opp (308)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (3), Myers (2), Walters (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Winikur (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), King (7), Frank (2), Ingram (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Tarantino 3, Collins 2, Dillard 2, Browning 1,
Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-136), King (38-53), Savedoff (13-17), Dillard (11-15), Ingram (8-11), Tarantino (8-10), Collins (3-4),
Frank (3-3), McRae (3-5), Offman (3-4), Roh (3-5), Davis (2-2), Bolin (1-4), Browning (1-1), Hartman (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Steuerer, Shawn .393 38-35 145 37 57 9 3 9 27 99 .683 11 4 15 5 .444 2 0 4-4 27 64 9 .910
10 King, AJ .374 36-36 147 28 55 14 0 3 25 78 .531 11 2 22 3 .420 2 1 0-1 214 32 2 .992
18 Cooper, Matthew .327 30-30 113 30 37 8 1 12 42 83 .735 18 4 21 2 .431 2 0 1-3 37 3 1 .976
29 Pausic, Jack .320 33-32 122 23 39 9 1 10 33 80 .656 13 7 25 0 .413 1 0 0-0 44 29 9 .890
30 Myers, Tripp .289 37-34 128 23 37 9 0 7 33 67 .523 24 8 33 2 .423 3 0 11-13 75 1 1 .987
25 deFaria, Jared .275 36-35 138 26 38 9 0 3 20 56 .406 14 4 23 3 .354 2 0 1-3 280 8 7 .976
15 Whitney, Dylan .265 38-34 136 24 36 7 2 2 19 53 .390 9 3 17 2 .320 2 1 5-7 55 106 10 .942
5 Ingram, James .217 32-21 69 17 15 4 0 0 5 19 .275 10 8 19 1 .379 0 4 7-7 93 14 2 .982
19 Winikur, Isaiah .433 8-8 30 5 13 3 0 0 4 16 .533 0 1 3 1 .438 1 0 0-0 12 0 2 .857
22 Souvignier, Dillon .306 17-7 36 7 11 1 1 1 11 17 .472 0 0 7 0 .282 3 0 1-1 23 3 1 .963
16 Frank, Sam .280 26-24 93 21 26 10 2 3 11 49 .527 7 1 17 3 .333 1 0 2-2 52 5 0 1.000
14 Walters, Jack .277 28-19 65 15 18 1 1 3 9 30 .462 12 7 26 0 .440 0 0 1-2 25 37 5 .925
31 Browning, Sam .233 18-8 30 6 7 2 0 1 4 12 .400 5 1 12 0 .361 0 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
6 Nunez, Jimmy .200 5-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
26 Clement, Noah .182 9-1 11 2 2 0 1 1 2 7 .636 0 0 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Cyr, Caleb .182 9-2 11 0 2 2 0 0 1 4 .364 0 0 5 0 .167 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
39 Fahnestock, Eli .167 11-2 6 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 6 1 3 0 .615 0 0 0-1 4 1 1 .833
24 Siani, Jake .167 17-1 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 3 0 5 0 .444 0 1 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
2 Stevens, James .154 17-10 39 8 6 1 0 1 3 10 .256 3 4 6 0 .283 0 0 0-0 8 9 0 1.000
1 Chang, Matthew .071 16-2 14 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 2 1 4 0 .222 1 0 2-2 6 9 0 1.000
9 Nam, Justin .000 7-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
36 Brewer, Ryan .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Fulwiler, Jack .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Carmichael, Austin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Tarantino, Jack .000 15-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
Totals .298 38-38 1353 282 403 89 12 56 253 684 .506 148 57 273 22 .385 21 7 38-49 992 371 55 .961
Opponents .273 38-38 1287 230 351 79 8 26 200 524 .407 163 54 299 11 .373 18 12 49-69 981 342 63 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Myers, Tripp 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
13 Collins, Kieren 3.34 4-1 7 6 1 1-0 0 35.0 35 17 13 2 34 6 0 4 .255 1 2 0 1 0
23 Savedoff, Matt 3.82 4-3 14 7 1 0-0 2 63.2 67 36 27 13 52 18 4 0 .273 2 9 1 2 4
20 Sugrim, Tyler 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 6 2 4 3 0 0 0 .381 2 2 0 1 0
27 Bolin, Reed 4.24 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 1 17.0 18 13 8 14 11 5 0 1 .269 2 2 0 0 0
4 Dillard, Matthew 4.71 4-4 12 11 2 0-0 0 70.2 66 41 37 15 64 17 1 12 .251 2 7 0 4 4
3 Roh, Hyunwoo 4.88 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 2 24.0 28 16 13 13 18 9 0 1 .301 3 2 3 3 1
32 McRae, Jack 5.19 3-1 8 7 0 0-0 0 34.2 32 21 20 33 39 6 2 1 .242 6 9 0 0 1
21 Tarantino, Jack 6.25 4-3 14 4 0 0-0 1 36.0 42 32 25 23 38 7 0 4 .296 3 7 2 5 0
41 Offman, Jonah 6.26 0-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 23.0 30 19 16 14 16 5 1 3 .316 4 5 1 1 2
31 Browning, Sam 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 3 3 5 5 1 0 0 .214 1 0 0 0 0
28 Davis, Trevor 9.00 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 12 9 12 6 1 0 0 .317 3 3 0 0 0
9 Nam, Justin 11.57 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 6 3 3 4 2 0 0 .250 2 5 0 0 0
8 Hartman, Todd 18.00 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 8 8 10 8 2 0 0 .267 4 1 1 1 0
Totals 5.00 20-18 118 38 4 1 6 331.0 351 230 184 163 299 79 8 26 .273 35 54 8 18 12
Opponents 6.47 18-20 144 38 2 2 10 327.0 403 282 235 148 273 89 12 56 .298 46 57 4 21 7



2022 Johns Hopkins University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Frank, Sam 57 52 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 2 0
2 Stevens, James 17 8 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Chang, Matthew 15 6 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Collins, Kieren 13 2 11 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Browning, Sam 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 McRae, Jack 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Siani, Jake 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nam, Justin 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cyr, Caleb 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Nunez, Jimmy 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bolin, Reed 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
28 Davis, Trevor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 King, AJ 248 214 32 2 .992 2 38 15 .717 7 0
30 Myers, Tripp 77 75 1 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ingram, James 109 93 14 2 .982 1 8 3 .727 2 0
25 deFaria, Jared 295 280 8 7 .976 16 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cooper, Matthew 41 37 3 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Souvignier, Dillon 27 23 3 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Whitney, Dylan 171 55 106 10 .942 11 0 0 — 0 0
23 Savedoff, Matt 15 5 9 1 .933 0 13 4 .765 0 0
14 Walters, Jack 67 25 37 5 .925 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Steuerer, Shawn 100 27 64 9 .910 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dillard, Matthew 10 0 9 1 .900 0 11 4 .733 0 0
29 Pausic, Jack 82 44 29 9 .890 8 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tarantino, Jack 8 1 6 1 .875 0 8 2 .800 0 0
19 Winikur, Isaiah 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Offman, Jonah 7 1 5 1 .857 1 3 1 .750 0 0
39 Fahnestock, Eli 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Roh, Hyunwoo 4 2 1 1 .750 1 3 2 .600 0 0
8 Hartman, Todd 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Carmichael, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Brewer, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Clement, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Fulwiler, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Sugrim, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1418 992 371 55 .961 52 49 19 .721 11 0
Opponents 1386 981 342 63 .955 93 38 10 .784 8 0


